

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Zenzinger

1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated April
2 4, 2022, page 2, line 25, strike ""(2)(l)"" and substitute ""(2)(l) and
3 (2)(m)"".

4 Page 3 of the committee report, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute:

5 "Page 8 of the bill, line 27, strike "ESTABLISH" and substitute "ESTABLISH,
6 NOT LATER THAN JANUARY 1, 2024,".

7 Page 9 of the bill, line 6, after the period add "PRIOR TO THE BOARD'S
8 ADOPTION OF RULES CONCERNING THE RANGE OF FINES FOR VIOLATIONS,
9 THE DEPARTMENT SHALL MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE BOARD,
10 INCLUDING A PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF FINES THAT VARY THE RANGE OF
11 FINES BY THE SEVERITY AND FREQUENCY OF THE VIOLATIONS AND THAT
12 MAY INCLUDE A DIFFERENT RANGE OF FINES BASED ON THE SIZE OF THE
13 RESIDENCE. THE DEPARTMENT SHALL FIRST PRESENT THE
14 RECOMMENDATIONS TO AND SEEK FEEDBACK FROM THE ADVISORY
15 COMMITTEE ESTABLISHED IN SECTION 25-27-110.".

16 Page 9 of the bill, strike lines 7 through 27.".

17 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 19, 2022, page
18 1, strike lines 9 through 16.

19 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated April
20 4, 2022, page 3 strike lines 18 through 21.

21 Page 10 of the bill, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute:

22 "(E) Paying a civil fine not to exceed ~~two thousand dollars in a~~
23 ~~calendar year~~ TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS IN A CALENDAR YEAR; EXCEPT
24 THAT THE DEPARTMENT MAY EXCEED THE CAP FOR AN EGREGIOUS
25 VIOLATION THAT RESULTS IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY TO A RESIDENT
26 AFTER CONSIDERING THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THE VIOLATION
27 AND THE FACTORS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (4)(a) OF THIS SECTION.".

28 Page 4 of the Health and Human Services Committee Report, strike lines
29 2 and 3.

** ** ** *